JOHN'S TROPHY RECORDS

This is a list of players who have represented Hampshire in the Johns Trophy since 1955

We are missing a few records between 1984 and 1998 - if anybody has any details these
would be appreciated. Also if you have Christian names and Clubs this would also be welcomed

NAME

Allyson Flint
Margaret Holden
Kay Kerley

Sue Dyson
Rosemary Corney
Hazel Marke
Brenda Plumpton
Pam Lambshead
Wendy Line

Jean Arnaud

Liz Messer
Sandy Pullin
Mary Varndell
Linda Johnson
Margaret Darkin
Anne Pearce
Joan Hennessy
Betty Coombs
Rosemary Bailey
Irene Mouland

L Cudmore

Rose Young

[ Bryan

Enid Fairhall
Linda Hayward
Julie Hudson
Muriel Sadler

? Taylor

Kath Patrick
Helen Phillips
Sarah Bowen

C Ludford

? Sawyer

? Easto

Sandy Moyse

? Wing

Cynthia Abraham
E Bryant

Dolly Gore

Julie Saunders
Julie Greenwood
Stella Waller
Glad Wareham

[ Debenham
Elfrida Saunders
Sheila Plomer
Janet Williamson
] Hunt

Joan Bryant

Please send via the website to info@bowlshampshire.com

LAST PLAYED

2024
2024
2014
2024
2017
2024
2018
2017
2008
2014
2016
2021
2016
2018
2015
2014
2008
1996
2018
1977
1973
1978
1975
1997
2019
2019
2017
1973
2018
2003
2021
1972
1976
1973
2008
1968
2014
1972
1967
2008
2023
2010
1976
1970
1978
2008
2024
1977
1996

CLUB

Cove

Alton Social
Oakley

Cove

St. Mary Bourne
Alton Social
Alton Social
Cowplain
Atherley
Atherley
Southbourne
Fareham
Oakley
Swanmore
Atherley
Atherley

Alton Social
Moordown
Fareham
Moordown
Fleming Park
Bournemouth
Northern Parade
Southampton Women
Whitchurch
Swanmore
Hook

Milton Park
Atherley
Cove
Fleming Park
Canoe Lake
Bournemouth
Crofton
Cosham
Aldershot Underwood
Bournemouth
Farnborough
Ringwood
Milton Park
Fleet United
Canoe Lake
Farnborough
Aldershot Underwood
Redhill Park
Alton Social
Farnborough
Brockenhurst

APPEARANCES

100
90
77
72
66
65
65
61
61
60
58
58
57
56
53
49
47
45
43
43
39
38
36
36
36
36
36
36
35
35
34
33
33
32
32
32
31
31
30
30
29
29
29
28
28
27
27
26
25



NAME

Sue Dadson

? Hames
Rhona Darling
Kath Hishon

Doreen Knopp (Fletcher)

Donna Taylor

? Whyte-Rickard
Jackie Kingston
Kay Martin

? Parkhurst

E James

Jan Jones

Ellie Mundy

F K Parson

? Wheeler

E Fletcher
Lynda Gibbs
Freda Guy
Brenda King
Maggie Playle
Penny Sedden
Miss M Benzies
Sheila Devaliant
Sylvia Goodenough
P Briggs

Jenny Cole

Carla Woolvin
Ruth Bown

? Cane

Karen Cranham
? Holley

Lesley Johnson
Pat Sutton
Barbara Till

? Williams

Joy Annetts

? Hamer

Chris Doig

Sue Hurley
Sheena Mack
Gill Mitchell
Margaret Moffatt
Ann Tucker
Barbara Dawson
Jenny McAusland
Dian Place
Wendy Berry
Sue Brightman
? Burroughs

? Churchill

? Deane

? Fairburn
Laura Kitcher

? Phillips

Nicole Rogers
Betty Sharpe
Rose Beynon
Gill Hayes

LAST PLAYED

2013
1964
1998
1978
1996
2024
1968
2024
1996
1978
1978
2000
2002
1977
1967
1976
2017
1978
1999
2004
1968
1970
1995
1996
1977
2005
2021
2018
1969
2023
1962
2024
2000
1995
1961
1998
1964
2024
2024
2021
2006
2014
1994
1993
2007
1996
2002
2023
1968
1978
1978
1967
2024
1962
2019
1992
2024
2010

CLUB

Southbourne
Milford on Sea
Milton Park
Cosham
Braeside

Cove
Moordown
Andover
Atherley

Lymington
Fareham

Mayfield Park
Richmond Park

Southampton Women

Milton Park
Atherley
Cosham

Oakley

Fleet United
Northern Parade
Fleet United

Odiham & North Warnborough

Moordown
Fleet United
Milton Park
Oakley

Fleet

Cove

British Railways
Alton Social
Atherley
Cosham

Fleet
Whitchurch
Canoe Lake
Lee-on-the-Solent
Lymington
Lockswood
Richmond Park
Moneyfields
Alton Social
Southbourne
Atherley
Brockenhurst
Fareham
Milton Park
Mayfield Park
Esso

Banister Park
Kings Park
Cosham
Oakley

Cove
Bridgemary
Atherley

APPEARANCES

25
25
24
24
23
23
23
22
22
22
21
21
21
21
21
20
20
20
20
20
20
19
19
19
18
18
18
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
16
16
15
15
15
15
15
15
14
14
14
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
12
12



NAME

Carole Lloyd
Heather Statham
? Bevan

Jill Cook

BM (PP) Ford
Pat Powell

? Priddle

Carol Pullin

Jan Allen

Dolly Anstey
Eileen Deadman
Margaret Leppard
Ruth Martin
Joan Mundy

? Palmer

Nell Rumble

? Sparshott

? Tarrant

? Taylor

Gladys Asquith
Janet Ballard

? Barry

Val Bridger

Jan Cooper

? Cotter

? Mattenface

? Rich

? Ruskin

Kay Stockley

? Trott

V White

? Albone

Angela Ebden
Carolyn Ford
Kate Fyfield
Janet Lake

June Roberts
Glad Smithers
Jean Stackhouse
? Stewart

? Birkenhead
Peggy Booth
Ann Broadhurst
Carol Broomfield
Charlie Crook
Molly Firth
Alice Lovett
Sheila Hall

? Maindonald
May McMillan

? Purnell

? Reynolds

? Sharp

Lesley Taylor

? Tomblin

? Wood

Joan DawKkins
Ella Dibble

LAST PLAYED

1998
2022
1978
2010
1961
1959
1959
2019
2018
1964
2010
2014
1990
1996
1971
1971
1960
1961
1978
1978
2022
1966
1994
2013
1962
1976
1976
1976
2024
1960
1971
1978
1993
2012
2024
2017
2002
1977
1999
1974
1978
1978
2008
2024
2024
2024
2024
2008
1964
1978
1959
1978
1959
2023
1963
1957
2024
1999

CLUB

Cosham
Oakley

Lee-on-the-Solent
Richmond Park
Farnborough
Southbourne
Fareham

Cove

0ld Basing
Richmond Park
Four Marks
Moordown
Southbourne

Farnborough

Fleet United
Waterside
Southbourne
Friary

Alton Social
Milford on Sea

Bournemouth

Alton Social
Southbourne

Pelhams
Oakley

Alton Social
Brockenhurst
Fareham
Northern Parade
Fleet United
Banister Park
College Park
Fleet United
Bridgemary
Ringwood
Banister Park
Milton Park
Oakley
Milford on Sea
Southbourne

Southampton

Cosham
Andover

Liphook
Lee-on-the-Solent
Friary

APPEARANCES

12
12
11
11
11
11
11
11
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
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NAME LAST PLAYED CLUB APPEARANCES

Joan Galfsky 1977 Aldershot Underwood 6
? Kane 1977 British Railways 6
Marlene Kemp 1998 Atherley 6
Rose King 2002 Cowplain 6
? Stokes 1964 Milford on Sea 6
Alex Tymon 2024 Milton Park 6
L Allen 1971 Northern Parade 5
? Brown 1958 5
Ciss Dyer 1978 Follands 5
Doreen Graham 1998 Lymington 5
? Gregory 1974 5
Cynthia Hamilton 2022 Andover 5
Muriel Hayman 1977 Banister Park 5
Miss Hillier 1968 Southampton 5
? Hughesden 1957 5
? Ingall 1956 Southampton 5
? Lahe 1966 5
? Light 1974 5
? McDougall 1958 Pirrie Park 5
Irene Owen 2002 Oakley 5
? Rabbeck 1977 5
Jean Read 1998 Richmond Park 5
? Stewart 1964 5
? Webb 1971 5
? Acester 1978 4
Alice Attwell 2023 Alton Social 4
? Balding 1971 4
? Bower 1955 4
? Brown 1978 4
? Bulstrode 1955 Southbourne 4
Sue Dillon 2018 Swanmore 4
? Ellis 1978 4
Janet Felgate 2017 Meon Valley 4
? Horne 1956 Southampton 4
Betty Jacob 1991 Atherley 4
? Lawrence 1962 4
Jen Lewis 2018 Waterside 4
Jean Philip 2015 Swanmore 4
Honor Plowright 2017 Cowplain 4
Janet Prince 2019 New Milton 4
Carole Reed 2011 Lee-on-the-Solent 4
? Roberts 1956 Gosport 4
Liz Russell 2014 Lyndhurst 4
? Setford 1975 Pembroke Gardens 4
? Sheppard 1955 4
Mary Spearing 1978 4
Ann Tulley 1994 Argyll 4
Sharon Varndell 2024 Ringwood 4
Sandra White 1998 Cove 4
? Wilkins 1963 4
? Briggs 1969 Richmond Park 3
? Brown 1965 3
Annie Carter 2023 Alton Social 3
Tina Chambers 2024 Milton Park 3
? Collins 1965 Canoe Lake 3
Janice Doran 2021 Fleet United 3
Jackie Farmer 2016 Atherley 3
Iris Fisher 1990 Crofton 3



NAME

Claire Flannigan
T Ford

Sheila Forrester
Kim Francis-Ellis
Joan Halliwell

? Hammond

? Hibbert

Karen Hunter

? Jackson
Christine Lee

? McVean
Mandy Orchard
Jenny Osborne

? Riley

? Shoesmith
Gloria Tardivel
? Welling

Carol Ashby
Lesley Athersuch
Lyn Booth

Val Cooper
Chris Croad

Sue Dixon

Olive Fidler

? Gee

? Glover

May Guard

? Haglisdon

? Hammuck

P Matthews

Phil North
Ruby Owen

? Swaine

? Wells

? Wright

E Austin

? Bailey

? Bainbridge
Frankie Brandon
Nancy Burtenshaw
Joan Carpenter
Marion Collins

? Cook

Debbie Dance
Iris Eagle

Jean Fitz

Nora French
Doris Gandy
Jean Garrod
Kath Green
Edna Hicks

R Hurst

Irene Jackson
Joan King

? King

? Lambden

Ann Littlewood
M Longhurst

LAST PLAYED

2024
1958
2002
2024
2007
1958
1955
2024
1967
2002
1962
2022
1998
1955
1961
2002
1972
2007
2021
2024
2000
1990
2023
2000
1964
1969
1977
1957
1955
1976
1978
1995
1957
1965
1957
1990
1957
1966
2008
1985
1995
1999
1974
2024
1975
2000
1985
1985
2024
1985
1983
1985
1985
1984
1955
1959
2003
1983

CLUB
Alton Social

Hook
Lee-on-the-Solent
Argyll

Hyde Abbey
Southampton Women

Milton Park
Swanmore

Lee-on-the-Solent

Richmond Park
Romsey

Mayfield Park
Lee-on-the-Solent
Atherley

Oakley
Southbourne
Southbourne

Aldershot Underwood
Braeside
Southbourne

Southampton
Cove
Headley
Milton Park
Atherley

Boscombe Cliff
Esso
Alton Social

Mayfield Park
Pelhams

Redhill Park
Swanmore
Fleet
Eastleigh Rail

APPEARANCES
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NAME

? Miller

? Murdoch

? Musselwhite

? Osborne

? Paskins
Marjorie Rowledge
? Smith

? Stapleton

? Tucker
Barbara Weaver
A Wells

? Woodford

LAST PLAYED

1966
1955
1955
1956
1960
1996
1962
1975
1959
1985
1983
1957

CLUB

Alton Social

APPEARANCES
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